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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON 
BEHALF OF) 

TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

SERVICE BY EMAIL 

MLT Aikins LLP 
1500, 410 22

nd
 Street East 

Saskatoon SK  S7K 5T6 
Fax:  306.975.7145 
 
Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C.  
jmlee@mltaikins.com 
 
Paul Olfert 
polfert@mltaikins.com 

CIBC 
7

th
 Floor 855 2

nd
 Street SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 4J7 
Fax:  403.221.5666 
 
Attention:  Moe Rawji 
E-mail:  moe.rawji@cibc.com  
(403) 221-5635 

 
 
 
 
 
306.975.7136 
 
 
306.956.6970 

CIBC Trust Corporation 
1200, 18 York Street 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T8 
Fax:  416.861.7058 
 
Ravi Hulikal, Senior Trust Officer 
Ravishankar.hulikal@cibc.com  

  
 
 
 
 
416.306.9581 

Gerrand Rath Johnson 
700, 1914 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 3N6 
Fax:  306.522.3555 
 
Mark F. Mulatz 
mmulatz@grj.ca  
 
David Gerrand 
dgerrand@grj.ca  

Estate of Frank Garrett 306.522.3030 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP Associate 
3700, 400 3

rd
 Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
 
Wilson Chan 
Wilson.chan@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Alena Pastuch in Regard to 
QBG No. 713 of 2013, Judicial 
Centre of Regina 

403.267.8147 
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Kanuka Thuringer LLP 
1400, 2500 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3X2 
Fax:  306.359.0590 
 
Murray W. Douglas 
mdouglas@ktllp.ca  

Frank Garrett & JMV 
Enterprises Ltd. in regard to 
QBG No. 713 of 2013, Judicial 
Centre of Regina 

 
 
 
 
 
306.525.7227 

PROPOSED RECEIVER: 
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
700 – 850 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8 
 
Jeff Keeble 
jkeeble@deloitte.ca  

  
 
 
 
 
403.503.1458 

SaskEnergy Inc. 
900 – 1777 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 4K5 
Fax:  306.569.1758 
 
Natalie Dressler 
collections@saskenergy.com  

 306.777.9340 

Blond Salon & Studio 
2352 Smith Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 2P6 
 
Richelle Eberts 
Richelleeberts8@gmail.com  

 306.570.9981 

Kanuka Thuringer LLP 
1400, 2500 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3X2 
Fax: 306.359.0590 
 
Murray W. Douglas 
mdouglas@ktllp.ca  

Intact Insurance  
 
 
 
 
306.525.7227 

Gallery Gevik Inc. 
12 Hazelton Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M5R 2E2 
Fax:  416.968-7686 
 
Phillip Gevik 
phillip@gevik.com  

  
 
 
 
 
416.968.0901 

Duchin, Bayda & Kroczynski 
2515 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 0T2 
Fax:  (306) 359-3372 
 
Bernard A. Duchin 
bernard.duchin@dbklaw.com  

20
th
 Century Investments Ltd.  

 
 
 
 
306.359.3131 
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